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User Manual

Model No.: UA2T1/UA2T2

Prefer a video tutorial?

WE ARE
READY
TO HELP

Find the setup guide video and user manual 
on the Ultimea website.

support@ultimea.com
support.ultimea.com

Search for “ULTIMEA” on social media. Help Center

+1  888-598-8875 (US)         Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (PST)
+49 89-628-25828 (EU)        Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (CET)
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Photon 100/120

User Manual

Model No.: UA2A1/UA2A2

1 USE INSTRUCTIONS

Do not write or draw on the screen surface. 

Dust, dirt, and scratches on the screen surface can reduce picture quality, so gently wipe with a soft, damp 

cloth to keep it pristine. 

Do not use sharp objects to scratch the screen, as they can cause irreversible damage. 

To avoid damage and injury, the screen should only be operated by adults. 

· 
· 

· 
· 

Thank you for purchasing this product. Please read this manual carefully before 
installation and use, and keep it in your collection for future reference.

2 INTRODUCTION

Photon E-ALR Series Specifications

Gain

Viewing Angle

Ambient Light Rejection Rate

2.0

120°

80%

Intra-frame Contrast 100:1

Supports Resolution 4K HDR

Material Composition Thermoplastic elastomer composite material

Color Silver

The Photon E-ALR series projection screen uses Ultimea Photon Film Material. This optical material enhances the 

resistance to ambient light interference, exhibiting excellent color and image clarity. The portable projection 

screen can be installed easily and quickly without too many tools and professional skills, offering broader applicability.
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4 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Make sure to use the correct side. The Photon projection screen should have a front and back label. The silver side is 

the projection surface.

Slight folding lines/wrinkles are normal due to the packaging. Due to the elastic material used, wrinkles can be 

eliminated by stretching.

This screen can be assembled in two ways. The first is by hanging it on the wall using black hooks, and the second is by 

suspending it with ropes.

Please avoid sharp objects directly contacting the surface of the screen to prevent damage.

Do not use chemical solvents to wipe the screen. However, alcohol can be used for wiping.

· 

· 
· 

· 

· 

Front Side(Projection Screen) Back Side

3 LIST OF COMPONENTS

1

Projection ScreenIron Nail

10

Black Rope

2

Traceless Adhesive Hook

2428

Projection Screen
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Remark: If you want to secure the screen more firmly on the wall, you can reinforce it with iron nails.

INSTALLATION EXAMPLE 

Step 1: 
Pull the screen flat and lay it on the wall where it will 

be installed. Mark every position of the hooks 

correctly on the wall.

Step 4: 

The four black borders of the screen are designed with 

eyelets, allowing hooks to be hung through them.

Step 2: 
Stick traceless adhesive on the back of each hook.

Step 3: 
Stick the hooks on every position marked on the wall.

Step 5: 
Hang all the eyelets onto the hooks to complete the 
installation. Adjust the hook positions as needed to 
ensure the projection screen remains flat.

06
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5 STANDARD SIZES AVAILABLE   

Model Number

Size
Width

Length

1247.4mm

UA2A1 UA2A2

2216.4mm

1496.4mm

2659.4mm
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Photon 100/120
DE

Modell Nr.: UA2A1/UA2A2

Benutzerhandbuch

1 GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

Schreiben oder zeichnen Sie nicht auf der Projektionsfläche.

Staub, Schmutz und Kratzer auf der Bildschirmoberfläche können die Bildqualität beeinträchtigen.

Sie können sie mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch reinigen.

Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Gegenstände, um den Bildschirm zu zerkratzen, da dies irreversible Schäden verursachen kann.

Um Schäden und Verletzungen zu vermeiden, sollte der Bildschirm nur von Erwachsenen bedient werden.

· 
· 

· 
· 

 Vielen Dank für den Kauf dieses Produkts. 
Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig vor der Installation und Verwendung 

durch und bewahren Sie sie zur späteren Referenz auf.

2 EINLEITUNG

Photon E-ALR Serie Spezifikationen

Gewinn

Sichtwinkel

Umgebungslicht-Ablehnungsrate

2.0

120°

80%

Intraframe-Kontrast 100:1

Unterstützte Auflösung 4K HDR

Materialzusammensetzung Thermoplastisches Elastomer-Verbundmaterial

Farbe Silber

Die Photon E-ALR Serie Leinwand verwendet Ultimea Photon Folienmaterial. Dieses optische Material verbessert die 

Beständigkeit gegenüber störendem Umgebungslicht und zeigt ausgezeichnete Farb- und Bildschärfe. Die tragbare 

Projektionsleinwand kann einfach und schnell ohne viele Werkzeuge und professionelle Fähigkeiten installiert werden und 

bietet eine breitere Anwendbarkeit.

05 06

Bevorzugen Sie ein 
Video-Tutorial?

WIR SIND 
BEREIT ZU 
HELFEN

Finden Sie das Setup-Anleitungsvideo und das 
Benutzerhandbuch auf der Ultimea-Website.

support@ultimea.com
support.ultimea.com

Suchen Sie nach „ULTIMEA“ in den 
sozialen Medien.

Help Center

+1  888-598-8875 (US)         Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (PST)
+49 89-628-25828 (EU)        Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (CET)
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4 MONTAGEANLEITUNG

Stellen Sie sicher, die richtige Seite zu verwenden. Die Photon-Projektionsleinwand sollte eine Vorder- und Rückseite 

kennzeichnen, die silberne Seite ist die Projektionsfläche.

Leichte Falten/Faltlinien sind aufgrund der Verpackung normal. Aufgrund des elastischen Materials können Falten durch 

Dehnen beseitigt werden.

Diese Leinwand kann auf zwei Arten montiert werden. Die erste Möglichkeit ist, sie mit schwarzen Haken an der Wand zu 

befestigen, und die zweite Möglichkeit ist, sie mit Seilen aufzuhängen.

Bitte vermeiden Sie es, dass scharfe Gegenstände direkt die Oberfläche der Leinwand berühren, um Beschädigungen zu 

verhindern.

Verwenden Sie keine chemischen Lösungsmittel zum Abwischen der Leinwand. Alkohol kann jedoch verwendet werden.

· 

· 

· 

· 

· 

Vorderseite
(Projektionsleinwand)

Rückseite

3 LISTE DER KOMPONENTEN

1

ProjektionsleinwandEisennagel

10

Schwarzes Seil    

2

Rückstandsloser
Kleber

Haken

2428

Projektionsleinwand

05 06
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Anmerkung: Wenn Sie die Leinwand sicherer an der Wand befestigen möchten, können Sie sie 
zusätzlich mit Eisennägeln verstärken.

INSTALLATIONSBEISPIEL

Schritt 1: 
Ziehen Sie die Leinwand glatt und legen Sie sie an die 

Wand, an der sie installiert werden soll. Markieren Sie jede 

Position der Haken korrekt an der Wand.

Schritt 4: 
Der vier schwarze Rand des Bildschirms ist mit Ösen 
ausgestattet, die es ermöglichen, Haken hindurch zu 
hängen.

Schritt 2: 
Kleben Sie rückstandslosen Kleber auf die Rückseite 
jedes Hakens. 

Schritt 3: 
Kleben Sie die Haken an jeder markierten Position 
an der Wand. 

Schritt  5: 
Hängen Sie alle Ösen an die Haken, um die Installation 
abzuschließen. Je nach Ebenheit der Projektionslein-
wand können Sie die Position der Haken nach Bedarf 
anpassen.

05 06
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5 STANDARDGRÖßEN VERFÜGBAR

Modellnummer

Größe
Breite

Länge

1247.4mm

UA2A1 UA2A2

2216.4mm

1496.4mm

2659.4mm

05 06
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Photon 100/120
ES

Número de Modelo: UA2A1/UA2A2

Manual de Usuario

1 INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

No escriba ni dibuje en la superficie de proyección.

El polvo, la suciedad y los rasguños en la superficie de la pantalla pueden afectar la calidad de la imagen.

Puede limpiarla con un paño suave y húmedo.

No use objetos afilados para rascar la pantalla, ya que pueden causar daños irreversibles.

Para evitar daños y lesiones, la pantalla debe ser operada solo por adultos.

· 
· 

· 
· 

 Gracias por comprar este producto. Por favor, lea este manual cuidadosamente 
antes de la instalación y el uso, 

y guárdelo en su colección para futuras consultas.

2 INTRODUCCIÓN

Especificaciones de la Serie Photon E-ALR

Ganancia

Ángulo de Visión

Tasa de Rechazo de Luz Ambiente

2.0

120°

80%

Contraste Intrafotograma 100:1

Soporta Resolución 4K HDR

Composición del Material El material compuesto de elastómero termoplástico

Color plata

La pantalla de proyección de la serie Photon E-ALR utiliza material de película Photon de Ultimea. Este material óptico 

mejora la resistencia a la interferencia de la luz ambiental, mostrando una excelente claridad de color e imagen. La 

pantalla de proyección portátil se puede instalar de manera fácil y rápida sin necesidad de muchas herramientas ni 

habilidades profesionales, ofreciendo una aplicabilidad más amplia.

¿Prefieres un tutorial 
en video?

ESTAMOS 
LISTOS PARA 
AYUDAR

Encuentra el video de la guía de configuración y 
el manual del usuario en el sitio web de Ultimea.

support@ultimea.com
support.ultimea.com

Busca “ULTIMEA” en las redes sociales. Help Center

+1  888-598-8875 (US)         Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (PST)
+49 89-628-25828 (EU)        Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (CET)
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4 INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Asegúrese de utilizar el lado correcto. La pantalla de proyección Photon debe tener una etiqueta frontal y posterior, siendo 

el lado plateado la superficie de proyección.

Es normal que haya líneas leves de doblado/arrugas debido al embalaje. Debido al material elástico utilizado, las arrugas 

pueden eliminarse estirándolo.

Esta pantalla se puede montar de dos maneras. La primera es colgándola en la pared utilizando ganchos negros, y la 

segunda es suspendiéndola con cuerdas.

Evite que objetos afilados entren en contacto directo con la superficie de la pantalla para prevenir daños.

No utilice solventes químicos para limpiar la pantalla. Sin embargo, se puede usar alcohol para limpiar.

· 

· 
· 

· 

· 

Lado Frontal
(Pantalla de Proyección)

Lado Trasero

3 LISTA DE COMPONENTES

1

Pantalla de ProyecciónClavos de Hierro

10

Cuerda Negra

2

Adhesivo Sin Rastro Gancho

2428

Pantalla de Proyección
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Nota: Si desea asegurar la pantalla más firmemente en la pared, puede reforzarla con clavos de hierro.

EJEMPLO DE INSTALACIÓN

Paso 1: 
Estire la pantalla y colóquela plana en la pared donde se 

instalará. Marque correctamente cada posición de los 

ganchos en la pared. 

Paso 4: 
Los cuatro bordes negros de la pantalla están 
diseñados con ojales, lo que permite colgar ganchos a 
través de ellos.

Paso 2: 
Pegue adhesivo sin rastro en la parte posterior de 
cada gancho. 

Paso 3: 
Pegue los ganchos en cada posición marcada en la 
pared.

Paso 5: 
Cuelga todos los ojales en los ganchos para completar 
la instalación. Dependiendo de la planitud de la 
pantalla de proyección, puedes ajustar la posición de 
los ganchos según sea necesario.
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5 TAMAÑOS ESTÁNDAR DISPONIBLES

Número de Modelo

Tamaño
Ancho

longitud

1247.4mm

UA2A1 UA2A2

2216.4mm

1496.4mm

2659.4mm
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Photon 100/120

FR

Numéro de Modèle: UA2A1/UA2A2

Manuel d’Utilisateur

1 INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Ne pas écrire ni dessiner sur la surface de projection. 

La poussière, la saleté et les rayures sur la surface de l'écran peuvent affecter la qualité de l'image.

Vous pouvez la nettoyer avec un chiffon doux et humide. 

Ne pas utiliser d'objets tranchants pour rayer l'écran, car cela peut causer des dommages irréversibles. 

Pour éviter des dommages et des blessures, l'écran ne doit être utilisé que par des adultes.

· 
· 

· 
· 

 Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant 
l'installation et l'utilisation, et conservez-le dans votre collection 

pour référence future.

2 INTRODUCTION

Spécifications de la Série Photon E-ALR

Facteur de Gain

Angle de Vision

Taux de Rejet de la Lumière Ambiante

2.0

120°

80%

Contraste Intra-Image 100:1

Supporte la Résolution 4K HDR

Composition du Matériau Le matériau composite en élastomère thermoplastique

Couleur Argent

L’écran de projection de la série Photon E-ALR utilise le matériau de film Photon d’Ultimea. Ce matériau optique améliore 

la résistance aux interférences de la lumière ambiante, offrant une excellente clarté des couleurs et des images. L'écran 

de projection portable peut être installé facilement et rapidement, sans nécessiter beaucoup d'outils ou de compétences 

professionnelles, ce qui le rend plus polyvalent.

Préférez-vous un 
tutoriel vidéo ?

NOUS SOMMES 
PRÊTS À 
AIDER

Trouvez la vidéo du guide de configuration et le 
manuel d’utilisation sur le site Web d’Ultimea.

support@ultimea.com
support.ultimea.com

Recherchez « ULTIMEA » sur les réseaux 
sociaux.

Help Center

+1  888-598-8875 (US)         Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (PST)
+49 89-628-25828 (EU)        Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (CET)
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4 INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 

Assurez-vous d'utiliser le bon côté. L'écran de projection Photon doit avoir une étiquette avant et arrière, le côté argenté 

étant la surface de projection.

De légères lignes de pliage/rides sont normales en raison de l'emballage. En raison du matériau élastique utilisé, les rides 

peuvent être éliminées en étirant l'écran.

Cet écran peut être monté de deux manières. La première consiste à le suspendre au mur à l'aide de crochets noirs, et la 

deuxième consiste à le suspendre avec des cordes.

Évitez que des objets pointus entrent en contact direct avec la surface de l'écran pour éviter tout dommage.

N'utilisez pas de solvants chimiques pour nettoyer l'écran. Cependant, l'alcool peut être utilisé pour le nettoyage.

· 

· 
· 

· 

· 

Côté Avant
(Écran de Projection)

Côté Arrière

3 LISTE DES COMPOSANTS

1

Écran de ProjectionClous en Fer

10

Corde Noire

2

Adhésif Sans Trace Crochet

2428

Écran de Projection
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Remarque: Si vous souhaitez sécuriser l'écran plus fermement sur le mur, vous pouvez le 
renforcer avec des clous en fer.

EXEMPLE D'INSTALLATION

Étape 1: 
Tirez l'écran à plat et posez-le sur le mur où il sera 

installé. Marquez correctement chaque position des 

crochets sur le mur.

Étape 4: 
Les quatre bordures noires de l'écran sont conçues avec 
des œillets, permettant de suspendre des crochets à 
travers eux.

Étape 2: 
 Appliquez de l'adhésif sans trace à l'arrière de chaque 
crochet.

Étape 3: 
Collez les crochets sur chaque position marquée sur 
le mur.

Étape 5: 
Accrochez tous les œillets aux crochets pour compléter 
l'installation. En fonction de la planéité de l'écran de 
projection, vous pouvez ajuster la position des crochets 
si nécessaire.
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5 TAILLES STANDARD DISPONIBLES

Numéro de Modèle

Taille
Largeur

Longueur

1247.4mm

UA2A1 UA2A2

2216.4mm

1496.4mm

2659.4mm
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Photon 100/120
IT

Numero di Modello: UA2A1/UA2A2

Manuale d’Uso

1 ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

Non scrivere né disegnare sulla superficie di proiezione. 

Polvere, sporco e graffi sulla superficie dello schermo possono influire sulla qualità dell'immagine. Puoi pulirlo con un panno 

morbido e umido. 

Non utilizzare oggetti appuntiti per graffiare lo schermo, poiché possono causare danni irreversibili. 

Per evitare danni e infortuni, lo schermo deve essere utilizzato solo da adulti.

· 
· 

· 
· 

Grazie per aver acquistato questo prodotto. Si prega di leggere attentamente 
questo manuale prima dell'installazione e dell'uso, 

e conservarlo per future consultazioni.

2 INTRODUZIONE

Specifiche della Serie Photon E-ALR

Guadagno

Angolo di Visione

Tasso di Rifiuto Della Luce Ambientale

2.0

120°

80%

Contrasto Intra-Frame 100:1

Supporta la Risoluzione 4K HDR

Composizione del Materiale Materiale composito termoplastico elastomero

Colore Argento

Lo schermo di proiezione della serie Photon E-ALR utilizza il materiale della pellicola Photon di Ultimea. Questo materiale 

ottico migliora la resistenza alle interferenze della luce ambientale, mostrando eccellenti colori e chiarezza delle immagini. 

Lo schermo di proiezione portatile può essere installato facilmente e rapidamente senza necessità di molti attrezzi o 

competenze professionali, offrendo una maggiore versatilità di utilizzo.

Preferisci un tutorial 
video?

SIAMO PRONTI 
AD AIUTARE

Trova il video della guida alla configurazione e 
il manuale utente sul sito web di Ultimea.

support@ultimea.com
support.ultimea.com

Cerca “ULTIMEA” sui social media. Help Center

+1  888-598-8875 (US)         Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (PST)
+49 89-628-25828 (EU)        Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (CET)
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4 ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO 

Assicurarsi di utilizzare il lato corretto. Lo schermo di proiezione Photon dovrebbe avere un'etichetta frontale e posteriore, 

il lato argentato è la superficie di proiezione.

Leggere pieghe/rughe leggere sono normali a causa dell'imballaggio. Grazie al materiale elastico utilizzato, le rughe 

possono essere eliminate stirando.

Questo schermo può essere montato in due modi. Il primo è appenderlo al muro utilizzando i ganci neri, il secondo è 

sospenderlo con le corde.

Si prega di evitare che oggetti appuntiti entrino in contatto diretto con la superficie dello schermo per evitare danni.

Non utilizzare solventi chimici per pulire lo schermo. Tuttavia, è possibile utilizzare alcool per la pulizia.

· 

· 
· 

· 

· 

Lato Anteriore
(Schermo di Proiezione)

Lato Posteriore

3 ELENCO DEI COMPONENTI

1

Schermo di 
Proiezione

Chiodo di Ferro

10

Cavo Nero

2

Adesivo Senza
Tracce

Gancio

2428

Schermo di Proiezione
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Nota: Se si desidera fissare lo schermo più saldamente al muro, è possibile rinforzarlo con 
chiodi di ferro.

ESEMPIO DI INSTALLAZIONE

Passo 1: 
Stendere lo schermo e posizionarlo sul muro dove verrà 

installato. Segnare correttamente ogni posizione dei 

ganci sul muro.

Passo 4: 
I quattro bordi neri dello schermo sono progettati con 
occhielli, permettendo di appendere ganci attraverso di 
essi.

Passo 2: 
Applicare l'adesivo senza tracce sul retro di ogni 
gancio.

Passo 3: 
Attaccare i ganci su ogni posizione segnata sul muro.

Passo 5: 
Appendi tutti gli occhielli ai ganci per completare 
l'installazione. A seconda della planarità dello schermo 
di proiezione, puoi regolare la posizione dei ganci 
secondo necessità.
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5 MISURE STANDARD DISPONIBILI

Numero di Modello

Dimensioni
Larghezza

Lunghezza

1247.4mm

UA2A1 UA2A2

2216.4mm

1496.4mm

2659.4mm
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Photon 100/120
PT

Número do Modelo: UA2A1/UA2A2

Manual do Usuário

1 INSTRUÇÕES DE USO

Não escreva nem desenhe na superfície de projeção. 

Poeira, sujeira e arranhões na superfície da tela podem afetar a qualidade da imagem. Você pode limpá-la com um pano 

macio e úmido. 

Não use objetos afiados para arranhar a tela, pois podem causar danos irreversíveis. 

Para evitar danos e lesões, a tela deve ser operada apenas por adultos.

· 
· 

· 
· 

Obrigado por adquirir este produto. Por favor, leia este manual cuidadosamente 
antes da instalação e utilização, e guarde-o para futuras consultas.

2 INTRODUÇÃO

Especificações da Série Photon E-ALR

Ganho

Ângulo de Visualização

Taxa de Rejeição de Luz Ambiente

2.0

120°

80%

Contraste Intra-Quadro 100:1

Suporta Resolução 4K HDR

Composição do Material Material composto de elastômero termoplástico

Cor Prata

A tela de projeção da série Photon E-ALR utiliza material de filme Photon da Ultimea. Este material ótico aumenta a 

resistência à interferência da luz ambiente, exibindo excelente reprodução de cores e clareza de imagem. A tela de 

projeção portátil pode ser instalada facilmente e rapidamente, sem a necessidade de muitas ferramentas ou habilidades 

profissionais, oferecendo uma aplicabilidade mais ampla.

Wolisz samouczek wideo?

JESTEŚMY 
GOTOWI, ABY 
POMÓC

Znajdź wideo z instrukcją konfiguracji i 
podręcznik użytkownika na stronie 
internetowej Ultimea.

support@ultimea.com
support.ultimea.com

Wyszukaj „ULTIMEA” w mediach 
społecznościowych.

Help Center

+1  888-598-8875 (US)         Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (PST)
+49 89-628-25828 (EU)        Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (CET)
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4 INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

Certifique-se de usar o lado correto. A tela de projeção Photon deve ter um rótulo de frente e verso, sendo que o lado 

prateado é a superfície de projeção.

Linhas/vincos leves de dobragem são normais devido à embalagem. Devido ao material elástico utilizado, os vincos 

podem ser eliminados ao esticar a tela.

Esta tela pode ser montada de duas maneiras. A primeira é pendurando-a na parede usando ganchos pretos, e a segunda 

é suspensa com cordas.

Evite que objetos afiados entrem em contato direto com a superfície da tela para evitar danos.

Não use solventes químicos para limpar a tela. No entanto, álcool pode ser utilizado para limpeza.

· 

· 
· 

· 

· 

Lado frontal
(Tela de Projeção)

Lado de Trás

3 LISTA DE COMPONENTES

1

Tela de ProjeçãoPrego de Ferro

10

Corda Preta

2

Adesivo Sem
Rastros

Gancho

2428

Tela de Projeção
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Observação: Se desejar fixar a tela mais firmemente na parede, você pode reforçá-la com 
pregos de ferro.

EXEMPLO DE INSTALAÇÃO

Passo 1: 
Estique a tela e coloque-a plana na parede onde será 

instalada. Marque corretamente todas as posições dos 

ganchos na parede.

Passo 4: 
As quatro bordas pretas da tela são projetadas com 
ilhoses, permitindo que ganchos sejam pendurados 
através deles.

Passo 2: 
Cole adesivo sem rastros na parte de trás de cada 
gancho.

Passo 3: 
Cole os ganchos em cada posição marcada na 
parede.

Passo 5: 
Pendure todos os ilhoses nos ganchos para completar 
a instalação. Dependendo da planicidade da tela de 
projeção, você pode ajustar a posição dos ganchos 
conforme necessário.



12
47
.4
m
m

15
0m
m

32
5m
m

32
5m
m

486mm150mm 486mm
2216.4mm

100″

UA2A1

14
96
.4
m
m

15
0m
m

40
8m
m

40
8m
m

596.8mm150mm 596.8mm
2659.4mm

120″

UA2A2

26

PT

5 TAMANHOS PADRÃO DISPONÍVEIS

Número do Modelo

Tamanho
Largura

Comprimento

1247.4mm

UA2A1 UA2A2

2216.7mm

1496.4mm

2659.4mm
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Photon 100/120
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型番: UA2A1/UA2A2

ユーザーマニュアル

1 使用方法
投影面に書いたり描いたりしないでください。 
スクリーンの表面のほこり、汚れ、傷は画質に影響を与える可能性があります。柔らかい湿った布で清掃できます。 
スクリーンを傷つけるために鋭い物を使用しないでください。不可逆的な損傷を引き起こす可能性があります。 
損傷や怪我を避けるために、スクリーンは大人のみが操作してください。

· 
· 
· 
· 

製品をご購入いただきありがとうございます。インストールおよび使用前に、このマ
ニュアルを注意深くお読みいただき、将来の参照のために保管してください。

2 導入

Photon E-ALRシリーズの仕様

ゲイン

しやかく

かんきょうこうしゃだんりつ

2.0

120°

80%

フレーム内コントラスト 100:1

かいぞうどにたいおう 4K HDR

ざいりょうそせい 熱可塑性エラストマー複合材料

いろ ぎんいろ

 Photon E-ALRシリーズのプロジェクタースクリーンは、Ultimea Photonフィルム素材を使用しています。この光学素材
は周囲光の干渉に対する耐性を向上させ、優れた色彩と画像のクリアリティを実現します。このポータブルプロジェク
ションスクリーンは、多くの工具や専門的なスキルを必要とせずに簡単かつ迅速に取り付けることができ、広範な用途
に対応しています。

お手伝いす
る準備がで
きています
ビデオチュートリアルをご
希望ですか？
Ultimeaのウェブサイトでセットアッ
プガイドビデオとユーザーマニュアル
を見つけてください。

support@ultimea.com
support.ultimea.com

ソーシャルメディアで「ULTIMEA」を
検索してください。

Help Center

+1  888-598-8875 (US)         Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (PST)
+49 89-628-25828 (EU)        Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (CET)
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4 組み立て説明書
正しい面を使用してください。フォトンプロジェクションスクリーンには表裏のラベルがあり、銀色の面が投影面です。
パッケージングによるわずかな折り目やしわは正常です。弾性素材を使用しているため、ストレッチすることでしわは取
り除けます。
このスクリーンは2つの方法で組み立てることができます。一つ目は黒いフックを使用して壁に掛ける方法、二つ目はロー
プで吊るす方法です。
スクリーンの表面に直接鋭利な物が触れないようにしてください。これによりダメージを防ぐことができます。
スクリーンを拭く際には化学溶剤を使用しないでください。ただし、アルコールは使用しても構いません。

· 

· 
· 

· 

· 

表面
（投影スクリーン）

裏面

3 部品のリスト

1

プロジェクショ
ンスクリーン

鉄の釘

10

黒いロープ

2

痕跡のない接着剤 フック

2428

プロジェクションスクリーン



29

JP

備考: もしスクリーンを壁によりしっかりと固定したい場合は、鉄の釘で補強することができます。

取り付け例

ステップ1: 
スクリーンを平らに引き、取り付ける壁に置きます。
壁に取り付ける位置に、各フックの正確な位置をマー
クします。

ステップ4:
スクリーンの四つの黒い縁はアイレットがデザインされ
ており、フックを通して吊るすことができます。

ステップ2:
各フックの裏に痕跡のない接着剤を貼ります。

ステップ3:
壁にマークした位置にフックを貼り付けます。 

ステップ5:
すべてのアイレットをフックに掛けて、設置を完了
させます。投影スクリーンの平坦度に応じて、フッ
クの位置を必要に応じて調整できます。 
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5 標準サイズの選択肢

型番

サイズ
はば

長さ

1247.4mm

UA2A1 UA2A2

2216.4mm

1496.4mm

2659.4mm
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Photon 100/120

support@ultimea.com
support.ultimea.com

我们
随时准备
提供帮助

CN

型号: UA2A1/UA2A2

用户手册

1 使用说明：
请勿在投影幕布表面上书写或绘画。 
屏幕表面的灰尘、污垢和划痕会影响画质，可使用柔软的湿布进行清洁处理。 
请勿使用尖锐物品划伤屏幕，尖锐物品会造成无法修复的损伤。 
为避免损坏和人身伤害，投影屏幕应仅由成年人操作。

· 

· 

· 

· 

感谢您购买本产品！请在安装和使用前仔细阅读本使用手册，
并将其妥善收藏以备后续参考使用。

2 产品介绍

E-ALR光子系列规格参数

增益

可视角范围

环境光遮蔽率

2.0

120°

80%

帧内对比度 100:1

支持分辨率 4K HDR

材料成分 热塑性弹性体复合材料

颜色 银色

Photon E-ALR系列投影幕布采用Ultimea光子薄膜材料。这种光学材料增强了幕布抵抗环境光
干扰的能力，展现出优秀的色彩效果和图像清晰度。这款便携式投影幕布安装简便快捷，无需
过多的工具和专业技能，适用性更广泛。

+1  888-598-8875 (US)         Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (PST)
+49 89-628-25828 (EU)        Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (CET)

请联系我们的服务
团队以获取支持

@ultimea_official
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4 组装说明

确保使用正确的显示面。光子投影幕布有正反面之分，银色面是正面投影显示面；
由于包装原因，轻微的折痕/皱纹是正常的，幕布使用弹性材料，可以通过拉伸消除皱纹；
此幕布可以通过两种方式组装。一种是使用黑色挂钩将其挂在墙上，另一种是用绳子悬挂；
请避免尖锐物体直接接触幕布表面，以防损坏；
不要使用强化学溶剂擦拭屏幕，可以使用酒精进行擦拭。

· 

· 

· 

· 

· 

正面（显示面） 反面

3 配件清单

1

幕布铁钉

10

黑色挂绳

2

无痕背胶 挂钩

2428

幕布
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备注：如果您希望幕布更牢固地固定在墙上，可以使用铁钉进行加固。

安装步骤

步骤一：
在预安装的墙上，将幕布拉平，正确标记墙上
每个挂钩的位置；

步骤二：
在每个挂钩后面粘接无痕胶；

步骤三：
将挂钩粘贴在墙上标记的位置上；

步骤四：
幕布的四条黑边都设计有耳仔位，挂钩通过耳仔
进行悬挂；

步骤五：
将所有的耳仔悬挂在挂钩上，即可安装完成。根据
投影幕布平整度情况，可适当调整挂钩的位置。
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5 标准尺寸信息

型号

尺寸
宽度

长度

1247.4mm

UA2A1 UA2A2

2216.4mm

1496.4mm

2659.4mm
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EVATOST CONSULTING LTD 

Office 101 32 Threadneedle Street, London, United 

Kingdom, EC2R 8AY

Ultimea GmbH 

Buchenring 57, 22359 Hamburg, Germany

@Dynanic Inc. All rights reserved, registered in the United States and 

other countries. 

9804 Crescent Center Drive, Suite 604, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Made in China

Manufacturer: Ultimea Technology (Shenzhen) Limited  

Address: 20th Floor, Building 4, Tianan Cloud Park, Bantian 

St.,Longgang District, Shenzhen, China 518000

Photon Enhanced Ambient Light-Rejecting Screen
Model Number: UA2A1/UA2A2

Contact our service team for support. We’re glad to help.

Search for “ULTIMEA” on social media.

Manufacturer Contact Information:

support.ultimea.com

support@ultimea.com

Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (CET)
+49 89-628-25828 (EU)
Mon-Fri 9am-5pm (PST)
+1 888-598-8875 (US)

Help Center

UA2A1/UA2A2
Photon Enhanced Ambient Light-Rejecting Screen


